
2020 Direct Care Core Competencies Trainers Divided by Regions 
 

Region First 
Name 

Last Name Email address Organization courses Date of 
Certificate 

Approval for 

NW Cindy Coleman ccoleman@pyramidinc.org Pyramid, Inc. ZT, DCCC 6-7-2021 Pyramid Staff in the 
NW Region 

NW Kathy Ellis Gonnuts78@hotmail.com Heroes Express ZT, DCCC, SL 12-17-2021 Staff of any provider 
in NW Region 

NW Doreatha Conwell- 
Waitman 

Conwellwaitman.d@gmail.com BJK Provider ZT, DCCC 8-20-2021 BJK Provider staff 

NE Kerrie Wimberly- 
Pledger 

Kerrie.wimberly@apdcares.org APD ZT, DCCC 3-17-2020 Master trainer of All 
Staff 

NE Mary Smith pcaplusinc@outlook.com PCA Plus, Inc. ZT, DCCC 12-17-2021 All PCA Plus Staff 

NE Juleith Webster jwebster@duvallhomes.org Duvall 
Homes,Inc. 

ZT, DCCC 8-27-2021 Staff of any agency in 
NE Region 

NE Sherri Henderson sherrih@hendersonhaven.org Henderson Haven, 
Inc. 

ZT, DCCC 4-23-2020 Henderson Haven 
Staff in NE Region 

NE Sharonda Purifoy Spurifoy86@gmail.com Untouchable Joy, 
Inc. 

ZT, DCCC 12-17-2021 Untouchable Joy, Inc. 
Staff 

Central Jena Woodward chiefeagleceo@gmail.com Eagle Medical 
Management 

ZT, DCCC 6-15-2021 Any agency staff in 
the any region 

Central Melody Ferguson melodyf@d-s-i.com Central Florida 
Communities 

ZT, DCCC 3-15-2022 Any Staff of any 
agency in the Central 
Region 

Central Keisha Cooper utopiansupportsvcs@gmail.com Utopian 
Support 
Services, LLC 

ZT, DCCC 11-15-2021 Any agency Staff in 
the Central Region 

Central Mildred Rivera mildred@truehelpservices.com True Help 
Services 

ZT, DCCC 5-8-2020 Staff of any agency 
in Central Region 

mailto:ccoleman@pyramidinc.org
mailto:Gonnuts78@hotmail.com
mailto:Conwellwaitman.d@gmail.com
mailto:Kerrie.wimberly@apdcares.org
mailto:pcaplusinc@outlook.com
mailto:jwebster@duvallhomes.org
mailto:sherrih@hendersonhaven.org
mailto:Spurifoy86@gmail.com
mailto:chiefeagleceo@gmail.com
mailto:melodyf@d-s-i.com
mailto:utopiansupportsvcs@gmail.com
mailto:mildred@truehelpservices.com


2020 Direct Care Core Competencies Trainers Divided by Regions 
 

Central Wilton Taveras wilton@d-s-i.com Central Florida 
Group Homes 

ZT, DCCC 3-24-2022 Staff of Central 
Florida Group 
Homes 

Central Susan Tiell- 
Curschman 

scurschman@primrosecenter.org Primrose Center ZT, DCCC 10-20-2020 Primrose Center Staff 
in the Central Region 

Central Sharon Lloyd compliancematters@aol.com Divine Center 
of Hope 

ZT and DCCC 12-15-2022 Any agency in 
Central Region 

Central Frazier Marshall marshallsroseofsharon@msn.com Frazier J. Marshall ZT and DCCC 6-7-2021 Staff in the Central 
Region 

Central Jeannie Maeztu jeannie@adelcare.com AdelCare II ZT, DCCC 8-24-2021 Central Region 

Central Ileana Navarro inavarro@adelcare.com AdelCare II ZT, DCCC 8-24-2021 Central Region 

Suncoast Caroline Piecura Pal2316@aol.com C & LA Support 
Services 

ZT, DCCC 2-10-2020 C & LA Support Service 
Staff 

Suncoast Cheryl Ferguson cfres@keytrainingcenter.org Citrus County ARC ZT and DCCC 2-10-2020 Citrus County ARC 
Staff 

Suncoast Alysia Lance alysia@aboutyousupports.com All About You 
Support Services 

ZT and DCCC 6-8-2021 All About You 
Support Services 

Suncoast Trudy Acevedo Trudy_Acevedo@redappleadt.com Red Apple School ZT and DCCC 12-15-2022 Red Apple School 
Staff 

Suncoast Curtis Burrowes Curtisburrowes.tbpcs@yahoo.com Tampa Bay Patient 
Services 

ZT and DCCC 6-8-2021 Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Hanna Pribble mhpribble@api-llc.com Always Promoting 
Independence 

ZT and DCCC 6-20-2022 Statewide 

Suncoast Mirjana Bilanovic  

assistedlivingofpinellas@yahoo.com 
Assisted Living of 
Pinellas 

ZT and DCCC 6-7-2021 Any Agency Staff in 
Suncoast Region 
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Suncoast Sheryl Jordon-Clark  

sclarksher@aol.com 
All About You 
Support Services 

ZT and DCCC 6-24-2021 All About You 
Support Services 

Suncoast Patricia Rendon patti@rendonwsc.com Rendon Support 
Services 

ZT, DCCC 2-6-2020 Any staff of any 
agency 

Suncoast Michelle Tolini m.tolini.ach@gmail.com Adult Care Housing ZT,DCCC 7-27-2021 Any staff in 
Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Arnold Coats Arnoldcoats1@aol.com Panache Holistics, 
Inc. 

ZT, DCCC, and 
Supported 
Living 

12-17-2021 Any Staff of Suncoast 
Region 

Suncoast Mary Provencher provench@comcast.net Panache Holistics, 
Inc. 

ZT, DCCC 12-17-2021 Any Staff of 
Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Dar-Lynn Pribble API@API-LLC.com Always 
Promoting 
Independence 

ZT, DCCC 6-14-2022 Statewide 

Suncoast Elisabeth Tasis btasis@thearctb.org The ARC Tampa 
Bay 

ZT, DCCC 6-7-2021 Staff of any 
agency in 
Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Amy Miller We-care@wowway.com We-Care Staff ZT, DCCC 11-23-2020 We-Care Staff in 
Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Christy Leschen Celsaf17@aol.com Miracles in 
Motion 

ZT, DCCC 6-16-2020 All Miracles in 
Motion Staff in 
Suncoast Region 

Suncoast Todd Ryan tryan@suncoastnewoptions.com Suncoast New 
Options 

ZT and DCCC 6-7-2021 Suncoast New 
Options Staff 

Suncoast Michelle Nunley cole@crnflorida.com Community 
Resource 
Network of FL 

ZT and DCCC 12-14-2020 All Community 
Resource 
Network of FL 
Staff 

Suncoast Crystal Ingramm cdmlight@yahoo.com J and M Support 
Coordination 
Services 

ZT and DCCC 3-24-2022 J and M Support 
Coordination 
Services staff 

Suncoast Nicole Felton Nicole_smoak@bellsouth.net Untouchable 
Joy, Inc. 

ZT,DCCC 6-7-2021 Untouchable 
Joy, Inc Staff 
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Suncoast Leah Watson Leah.Watson@apdcares.org APD ZT, DCCC, SL, SE 2-22-2022 Any staff of 
any region 

Suncoast Karen Richards rkaren553@aol.com Donavan's 
House 

ZT, DCCC  3-28-2022 Donavan's 
House staff  

Southeast Heather Dales heatherd@arcir.org ARC of Indian 
River 

ZT, DCCC 8-16-2021 Staff of any 
agency in the 
Southeast Region 

Southeast Debbie Lee Dlee@arcglades.org ARC of the Glades ZT, DCCC 10-18-2021 Any staff of any 
agency in the SE and 
NE Region 

Southeast Theresa Wyres pininc@bellsouth.net Personal 
Independence 
Network, Inc. 

ZT, DCCC 
And SL 

2-20-2020 Staff of any 
agency in the 
Southeast 
Region 

Southeast Claudia Lima claudia.lima@apdcares.org APD ZT, DCCC 6-7-2021 Staff of any Agency 
in the Southeast 
Region 

 

Southeast 
 

Carol 
 

Ross 
 

carolr@arcir.org 
ARC of Indian River SL and ZT and 

DCCC 
8-16-2021 Staff of any 

agency in 
Southeast and 
Central Region 

Southeast Gary Timmer Glt1959@aol.com Emerald Manor 
Group Home 

ZT, DCCC 4-23-2020 Staff of 
Emerald 
Manor Group 
Home 

Southeast Sabrina Altidor Sabrina.Altidor@gmail.com Brilliant Stars ZT, DCCC 11-15-2021 Brilliant Star staff in 
Southeast 

Southeast Marilyn Jones Mljones321@hotmail.com Jones Quality 
Care Services 

SL, ZT and DCCC 3-22-2021 Staff in Southeast 
Region 

Southeast Sarah Blum sblum@sunrisegroup.org Sunrise 
Community 

ZT, DCCC 6-18-2020 Any staff of any 
agency 

Southeast Heather Burton hburton@ARCBroward.com ARC Broward ZT, DCCC 6-7-2021 Any of all agency 
staff 

Southeast Francesca Gerard fgerard@arcbroward.com ARC Broward ZT, DCCC 6-9-2022 Any Agency in SE 
Region 
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Southern Keyo Hazelton khazelton@sunrisegroup.org Sunrise ZT, DCCC 12-17-2021 Any of all Agency 
Staff 

Southern  
And  
Southeast 

Lorraine Mosteiro LorraineMosteiro@uco-ucpsfl.org United 
Community 
Options 

ZT, DCCC 2-7-2022 Any Staff in 
Southern and 
Southeast 

  Southern Natasha Jordan simplyjordans@gmail.com Simply Jordan’s ZT, DCCC 7-26-2021 Any Staff in the 
Southern Region 

Southern Sophie Maneus kindnessandcare@gmail.com Kindness and Care ZT, DCCC 12-17-2021 Kindness and Care 
staff in Southern 

Southern 
and 
Southeast 

Marisel Pintado marisel@bellsouth.net Genesis Support 
Coordination 

ZT, DCCC, 
WSC 

8-20-2021 Genesis Support 
Coordination 
Staff in Southern 
and Southeast 
Region 

Southern Leann Rodriguez leannrodriguez@uco-ucpsfl.org 
 

United 
Community 
Options 

ZT, DCCC 6-22-2021 Any Staff of 
United 
Community 
Options 

Southern Stephen Thompson StephenThompson@uco-ucpsfl.org United Community 
Options 

ZT, DCCC 6-22-2021 Any Staff of 
United 
Community 
Options 
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